SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 24

Introduced by: Senators Otten (Ernie), Curd, and Youngberg and Representatives Otten (Herman), Latterell, and Qualm

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring, commending, and thanking Lincoln County Officer Travis Johns on being named South Dakota Officer of the Year in 2018 by the South Dakota Association of School Resource Officers.

WHEREAS, Officer Travis Johns, with the generous support of his family and the Harrisburg School District, served South Dakotans with selfless dedication to their safety; and

WHEREAS, the actions and performance of Officer Travis Johns are in keeping with the highest traditions of the South Dakota school resource officers; and

WHEREAS, Travis Johns is a mentor and friend to the Harrisburg community and others in law enforcement:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Fourth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature honors, commends, and thanks South Dakota Resource Officer Travis Johns for his outstanding career commitment and service to the citizens of South Dakota.

